City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department PECEIVEI
City Hall, Room 430 G R Pk ARTHENT
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place S = g
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685 ISHAY -8 Fil 1221

Contract Modification No. 1

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

Waxie Sanitary Supply Date: April 23, 2015

ATTN: John Bielenberg Buyer Name: Abby Fard

901 N. Canyons Parkway Term contract: 83438
Livermore, CA 94550 City Blanket No. BPSF00004157
E-mail: jbielenberg@waxie.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount: $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 1/1/15 12/31/17 $1,000,000
1 No Change No Change No Change  Updated Pricing for certain

items listed under Aggregate A
This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

° It updates the pricing for the following Items under Aggregate A (Items la-1b, 2a-2b, 3a-
3b and 4a-4b) that should have been listed as such in the original Contract Award (See
Attachment “A”).

All other terms and conditions lemam the same

'\Z /_ U ( /{ A L/ A Wl Ll g ! //‘{/Jf;//’5

Approved by the City: “ /
/e. < Jaol F?ng,\Direc’[m of OCA and Purchaser /7 Daté /
Approved by Contractor: é o“/\"-\/ &rk il s ZtQ”O [ (
Signature Date

Name and title

DG Wek 5 EWO':&"G e \)‘:L&Q\(‘Q; de A




Attachment A
Contract Modification No. 1
Waxie Sanitaty Supply
Contract No. 33438
Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners
April 23, 2015

Ttem 1a-1b, 2a-2h, 32-3b and 4a-4b pricing under Aggrepate A is hereby npdated as follows:

CATEGORY A: CLEANING CHEMICALS FOR CLOSED-LOOF AUTOMATIC DILUTION SYSTEMS, EPP

Item Description Product Previous Price Updated Price
No. {Manufacturer/Part
, Number)
ia | Cleaner, Hydrogen Diversey $35.30/CS $37.07/CS
Peroxide Alpha HP #
Multipurpose, 3350727

Concentrated (RTD),
EPP, Alpha HP .
3350727 by Diversey.
NO SUBSTITUTES.
Case of 2 x 1.5LRTD
containers.

1b Cieaner, Hydrogen Diversey $49.00/CS 851.45/CS
Peroxide Alpha HP #
Multipurpose, 3401512
Concentrated {J-Fill),
EPP, Alpha HP
3401512 by Diversey.
NO SUBSTITUTES.
Case of 2 x 2.5L J-Fill
containers.

ic Labeled Spray Bottle n/a $.90/Bottle $.90/Bottle
for Iltem 1a, Quart Size ' _ {(No Change)
Spray Bottle and
Trigger Sprayer with
Pre-printed Label or
One Branded,

Chemical Resistant
Self-adhesive |Label

'2a | Neutral Cleaner, $40.20/CS $42.21/cs
Concentrated (RTD),
EPP, Stride Fragrance
Free 4493981 by Diversey

Diversey. NO Stride Fragrance
SUBSTITUTES. Case of Free # 4493981
1 x1.5LRTD
containers.




]

Attachment A

Contract Modification No. 1
Waxie Sanitary Supply

Contract No. 83438

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners
April 23, 2015

item Description Product Previous Price Updated Price
No. {Manufacturer/Part
. Number} :
2b Neutral Cleaner, Diversey $38.89/C5 $40.83/CS
Concentrated (J-Fill), Stride Fragrance
EPP, Stride Fragrance Free ¥ 4240626
Free 4240626 by
Diversey. NO
SUBSTITUTES. Case of
2 x 2.5L }-Fiil
containers,
2¢ | Labeled Spray Bottle n/a $.90/Bottle $.90/Bottle
for Item 2a, Quart Size (No Change)
Spray Bottle and '
Trigger Sprayer with
Pre-printed Label or
One Branded,
Chemical Resistant
Self-adhesive Label
3a | Glass Cleaner, Diversey $31.00/CS $32.55/CS
Concentrated (RTD), Glance Non-
EPP, Glance Non- Ammoniated Glass
Ammoniated Glass Cleaner # 3361936
Cleaner 3361936 by
Diversey. NO
SUBSTITUTES. Case of
2 x 1L.5LRTD
containers.
3b | Glass Cleaner, Diversey $45.38/CS $47.65/CS
Concentrated {J-Fiil}, Glance Non-
EPP, Glance Non- Ammoniated Glass
Ammoniated Glass Cleaner # 3172641
Cleaner 3172641 by
Diversey. NO
SUBSTITUTES. Case of
2 x 2.5L J-Fill
confainers.
3c | Labeled Spray Bottle n/a 5.90/Bottle $.90/Bottle




Attachment A
Contract Modification No, 1
Waxie Sanitaty Supply
Contract No. 834338
Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners
April 23, 2015

for Hem 3a, Quart Size
Spray Bottle and
Trigger Sprayer with
Pre-printed Label or
One Branded,
Chemical Resistant
Self-adhesive Label

(No Change)

4a

Bathroom Cleaner,
(RTD}, EPP, Crew
Bathroom Cleaner &
Scale Remover
3145310 by Diversey.
NO SUBSTITUTES.
Case of 2 x L.5LRTD
containers.

Diversey

Crew Bathroom

Cleaner & Scale
Remover #
3145310

$33.77/CS

$35.46/CS

4b

Bathroom Cleaner, (J-
Fill}), EPP, Crew
Bathroom Cleaner &
Scale Remover
3172650 by Diversey.
NO SUBSTITUTES.
Case of 2 x 2.5L J-Fill
containers.

Diversey
Crew Bathroom
Cleaner& Scale

Remover #

3172650

$48.39/Cs

$50.81/CS

4¢

Labeled Spray Boitle
for ltem 4a, Quart Size
Spray Bottle and
Trigger Sprayer with
Pre-printed Label or
One Branded,
Chemical Resistant
Self-adhesive Lahel

n/a

$.90/Bottle

$.90/Bottle
(No Change)

Closed Loop
Automatic Dilution
Equipment, Wall-
Mounted Dispenser,
EPP, J-Fill Duo 04379
by Diversey, NO
SUBSTITUTES. 1 Unit.

Diversey

I-Fill buo
Dispensing System

# 04379

$40 each

540 each
(No Change)




Attachment A
Contract Modification No. ]
Waxie Sanitary Supply
Contract No. 83438
Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners
April 23, 2015

Item Description Product Previous Price Updated Price
No. ‘ {Manufacturer/Part
Number)
Ciosed Loop Diversey $55 each $55 each

6 | Automatic Dilution I-Fill Quattro Select (No Change)
Equipment, Wall- Dispensing System
Mounted/Portable # 3764735 {Alr Gap
Dispenser, EPP, J-Fill Dispenser) or #

Quattro Select 3754220 (Safe Gap
3764735 (or 3754220} Dispenser)

by Diversey. NO

SUBSTITUTES. 1 Unit.

7 | Closed Loop Diversey : $71each . §71 each
Automatic Dilution J-Fill J-100 Single , (No Change)
Equipment, J-Fill ]-100 | Station Dispensing
Single Unit Dispenser, Unit # 3163585
EPP, 3163585 by
Diversey. NO
SUBSTITUTES. 1 Unit.

8a | Closed Loop Diversey $22/Kit S$22/Kit
Automatic Dilution RTD Water Hook Up (No Change)
Equipment Kit # 3191746
Accessories, RTD
Water Hook Up Kit
3191746 by Diversey.
NQO SUBSTITUTES. 1
Unit,

8b | Closed Loop Diversey 523 sach $23 each
Automatic Dilution RTD 1.5L Wire (No Change)
Equipment Basket # 3191754
Accessories, RTD 1.51
Wire Basket 3191754
by Diversey. NO
SUBSTITUTES. 1 Unit.




Attachment A
Contract Modification No. 1
Waxie Sanitary Supply
- Contract No. 83438
Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

April 23, 2015
CATEGORY D; FLOOR CARE SYSTEMS, EPP

item  Description Product | Size of Previous Price Updated Price
No. {(Manuf | Contain

acturer/! erin

Part Case
Number | (e.g. 1
} gl or
2.51)

14 | Floor Finish, EPP, Waxie 2.5GL $11.23/GL $11.23/GL (No Change)
Enviro Care Floor Finish | Hi Gloss
119039 by Rochester Floor
Midland, case of 4 x 1 Finish #
gallon containers - OR - | 930210,

Green Hi-Gloss Floor Ready
Finish 930210 by to Use
Waxie, NO

SUBSTITUTES, case of 2

x 2.5 gallon containers.

15 | Floor Stripper, EPP, Waxie 1GL $12.55/GL $12.55/GL {undiluted}
Enviro Care Floor Floor (undiluted) (No Change}
Stripper 119(?40 by Stripper
Rachester Midland - #

OR - Green Floor 320660
Stripper 320660 by

Waxie. NO

SUBSTITUTES, case of 4

X 1 gallon containers.




Attachment A

Contract Modification No. 1

Waxie Sanitary Supply
Contract No. 83438

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

May 13,2015

CATEGORY E: LIQUID HAND SOAPS, HAND CLEANERS & DISPENSERS, EPP

ltem Description Product Size of Previous Price Updated Price
No. (Manufacturer/P | Contai
art Number) ner in
Case
{e.g. 1
gl or
2.5L)
16 | Hand Soap, GOJOFoam | 2000 $33/CS $33/CS (No Change)
Foaming, EPP, Green Hand Cleaner # ML
Certified Foam Hand 5265-02
Cleaner 5265-02 (385883)
FMX-20 (2000 ml) by
GOJO OR EQUAL. For | (2 Bottles/CS)
use in wall-mount
dispensers. Must be
certified Green Seal
GS-41-0OR - UL 2784
(EcoLogo CCD-104).
Non-refiliable
bottles or bags.
17 | DISPENSER, Hand Gojo FMX-20 # n/a No Charge No Charge (No Change)

Soap, Foam, Wall-
Mount, FMX-20
Foaming Hand Soap
Dispenser 5255-06
by GOJO OR EQUAL.
Push-style,
cartridge-based,
wall-mounted
dispenser for ltem
17.

5255-06
(386910)




Attachment A

Confract Modification No. 1

Waxie Sanitary Supply
Contract No. 83438

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

May 13, 2015

CATEGORY E: LIQUID HAND SOAPS, HAND CLEANERS & DISPENSERS, EPP

ltem Description Product Size of Previous Price Updated Price
No. {(Manufacturer/P | Contai
art Number) nerin
Case
(e.g. 1
gl or
2.5L)
1g | Hand Soap, GOIOFoam | 1290 $28.50/CS $28.50/CS (No Change)
Foaming, EPP, Green Hand Cleaner # ML
Certified Foam Hand 8565-02
Cleaner 8565-02 (385679)
(1500 mi) by GOJO
OR EQUAL. For use (2 Bottles/CS)
in counter-mount
dispensers. Must be
certified Green Seal
GS-41-0R-UL 2784
(EcoLogo CCD-104}.
Non-refillable
bottles or bags.
19 | DISPENSER, Hand Gojo CX Manual n/a No Charge No Charge (No Change)

Soap, Foam,
Counter-Mount, CX
8500-01 Foaming
Hand Soap
Dispenser by GOJO
OR EQUAL. Manual,
cartridge-based,
counter-mounted
dispenser for ltem
19.

Dispenser #
8500-01(385673)




Attachment A

Contract Modification No. |

Waxie Sanitary Supply
Condract No. 83438

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

April 23, 2015

CATEGORY E: LIQUID HAND SOAPS, HAND CLEANERS & DISPENSERS, EPP

ltem Description Product Size of Previous Price Updated Price
No. {Manufacturer/Pa | Contain
rt Number) erin
Case
(e.g. 1 gl
or 2.5L)

20 | Hand Soap, Lotion, | GOJO Lotion Hand | 1000 ML $43.50/CS $43.50/CS {No Change)

for Wall-Mount Soap # 2165-08

Dispenser, EPP, {380365) (8

Green Certified Bottles/CS)

Lotion Hand Cleaner

2165-08 {1000 mi)

by GOJO or EQUAL.

For use in wall-

mount dispensers,

Must be certified

Green Seal GS-41 -

OR-UL2784

(Ecologo CCD-104).

Non-refillable

bottles or bags.
21 DISPENSER, Hand Gojo NXT Soap n/a No Charge No Charge {No Change)

Soap, Lotion, Wall
Mount, NXT 2130-
06 Hand Soap
Dispenser by GQJO
or EQUAL. Push-
style, cartridge-
based, wall-
mounted dispenser
for ltem 21.

Dispenser # 2130~
06 {380347)




Attachment A

Contract Modiication No. 1

Waxie Sanitary Supply
Contract No. 83438

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

April 23, 2015
CATEGORY F: CARPET CARE, EPP
ltem Description Product Size of Previous Price Updated Price
No. (Manufacturer | Container
{Part Number) in Case
{e.q. 1 gl or
2.5L)
22 | Carpet Extraction Waxie 16L $6.36/GL $6.36/GL (No Change)
Cleaner, EPP, Claire |  Fibercare
Carpet Extraction Carpet Soll
Cleaner CLA308 OR Extractor #
EQUAL 1 Gallon or 070254 {4
2.5L container. . Bottles/CS)
Must be certified
Ecologo CCD-148 or
Green Seal GS-37
certified.
CATEGORY G: ODOR CONTROL, EPP
Item Description Product Size of Previous Price Updated Price
No. ' (Manufacture | Container in
r/Part Case (e.g. 1
Number} gl or 2.5L)
24 | Biobased Odor Blue Eagle 1GL $7.68/GL $7.68/GL (No Change)
Control Product, Mango Plus
EPP. Bio-Active Liquid
Odor Eliminator ES Microbes #
100 by Enviro- 160734 {4
Solutions OR Bottles/CS)

EQUAL. Must be
certified Ecologo
CCD-115. 1 Galion
bottle.

10




Attachment A

Contract Modification No. 1

Waxie Sanitary Supply
Contract No. 83438

Janitorial Chemicals, Soaps and Cleaners

April 23, 2015

CATEGORY H: ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTALLY PREFERABLE PRODUCTS, EPP

Updated Price

ltem Description Product Previous Price
No, {(Manufacturer/
Part Number)
27 | Cleaner, Tailet Bowl, Acid, Waxle $19.29/GL (undiluted) $19,20/GL (undiluted)
Concentrated, EPP. Restroom
Sustainable Earth 71 by Cleaner Part # (No Change)
Coastwide Laboratories OR | 030063 (4x 1gl) |.
EQUAL. Must be Green Seal
G5-37 (2009} certified. 1
Quart container,
30 | Stainless Steel Polish, EPP, Waxie $5.48/QT $5.48/QT (Na Change)

Ready To Use. Stainless
Steel Polish Tough Guy
3HFES by Grainger OR
EQUAL. Must be recognized’
by the Design for the
Environment Program OR
Green Seal GS-53 (2011)
certified. 220z bottle

Stainless Steel
Palish/Degrease
r # 750323
{1Qr)

11




